
 

EXTENSION NO. 1 TO FORM OF CONTRACT 
 
Contractor:  Baker & Taylor, Inc.  
 
Contract No. 16ITBC104551B-BR Shelf-Ready Adult, Teen and Children’s Books (A) 
 
Address:            2550 West Tyvola Road     
City, State      Charlotte, NC 28217     
   
Telephone:     800-775-7930 ext. 3245       
   
E-mail:    queenl@baker-taylor.com    
 
Contact:       Lee Ann Queen 
    Director, Pricing Services 
 

W I T N E S S E T H 
 

WHEREAS, Fulton County (“County”) entered into a Contract with Baker & 
Taylor, Inc. to provide Shelf-Ready Adult, Teen and Children’s Books, dated December 
21, 2016 on behalf of the Fulton Public Library; and  

 
 WHEREAS, the County wishes to extend the subject contract, with all terms and 
conditions unchanged, for an additional one year period. 
 

WHEREAS, this extension is for a period of one year. 
 
WHEREAS, the Contractor has performed satisfactorily over the period of the 

contract; and 
 
WHEREAS, this Extension was approved by the Fulton County Board of 

Commissioners on 12/18/2019 on item # 19-1158 (A). 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the County and the Contractor agree as follows: 
 
This Extension No. 1 to Form of Contract is effective as of the _1__ day of _January_, 
2020, between the County and Baker & Taylor, Inc., who agree that all Services 
specified will be performed by in accordance with this Extension No. 1 to Form of 
Contract and the Contract Documents for an additional one year period, with the 
contract ending as of December 31, 2020,. 
 
1. COMPENSATION:  The services herein shall be performed by Contractor for a 

total amount not to exceed $1,069,027.00. 
 
3. LIABILITY OF COUNTY: This Extension No. 1 to Form of Contract shall not 

become binding on the County and the County shall incur no liability upon same  

DocuSign Envelope ID: F74B333A-E185-4524-AD3A-153C9F8B1BD5



 

             
     

until such agreement has been executed by the Chair to the Commission, 
attested to by the Clerk to the Commission and delivered to Contractor. 

 
4. EFFECT OF EXTENSION NO. 1 TO FORM OF CONTRACT:  Except as 

modified by this Extension No.1 to Form of Contract, the Contract, and all 
Contract Documents, remain in full force and effect. 

 
 
 

[INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F74B333A-E185-4524-AD3A-153C9F8B1BD5



3 
 

 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Contract to be executed 
by their duly authorized representatives as attested and witnessed and their corporate 
seals to be hereunto affixed as of the day and year date first above written. 
 
OWNER:   
 
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA 
 
 
 

 CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
 
 

Robert L. Pitts, Chairman 
Fulton County Board of Commissioners
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 

        
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 

Tonya R. Grier 
Interim Clerk to the Board of 
Commission   
 
(Affix County Seal) 

 Secretary/ 
Assistant Secretary 
 
(Affix Corporate Seal) 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
 

  
ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________

Office of the County Attorney 
 
APPROVED AS TO CONTENT: 
 
 
 

 Notary Public 
 
 
County: _____________________ 
 
 
Commission Expires: __________ 

   
(Affix Notary Seal) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ITEM#:_____________ RCS:_______ 
RECESS MEETING 

ITEM#:____________ RM:_________ 
REGULAR MEETING 

DocuSign Envelope ID: F74B333A-E185-4524-AD3A-153C9F8B1BD5

Lee Ann Queen Director-Pricing Services

Insurance Certificate to be attached

XAttestPlease select Attest or Notary from checkbox Notary

Gaston County NC

 

Jennifer B. Rhyne

11-15-202
2

Company Name

Gayle Holloman Executive Director

Department

RCS
 

12/18/2019

RMX

Please select RCS or RM from the checkbox

2019-1158A



DocuSign Envelope ID: F74B333A-E185-4524-AD3A-153C9F8B1BD5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F74B333A-E185-4524-AD3A-153C9F8B1BD5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F74B333A-E185-4524-AD3A-153C9F8B1BD5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F74B333A-E185-4524-AD3A-153C9F8B1BD5



DocuSign Envelope ID: F74B333A-E185-4524-AD3A-153C9F8B1BD5


		2020-02-10T08:15:30-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




